6.4 The Board shall provide storage facilities for traveling and itinerant staff within a given 

building. The said facilities shall be equipped with a lock. 

6.5 Elementary teachers and elementary specialists shall be scheduled for a minimum of two 

hundred and twenty-five (225) minute of preparation time, within the student day, per five day 

week, in addition to the 30 minute duty free lunch period. Classroom teachers may leave their 

art, music, library, and/or physical education classes after making proper arrangements with